BECKER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

MONUMENTATION ORDINANCE

The Becker County Board of Commissioner Ordains:

That on any plat submitted for approval of the Becker County Board of Commissioners, there shall be a certification by the Land Surveyor that a land corner monument of a type designated by Becker County has been place at all principal land corners shown on the plat and that a standard land corner certificate has been filled with the Register of Deeds of Becker County.

That for the purposes of this ordinance the principal corners shall be one-quarter section corners, section corners or meander corners.

That for the purposes of this ordinance the land corner monument shall be furnished by Becker County to the Land Surveyor at no charge. Any markings or designations placed on the monument for identification purposes shall be the responsibility of the Land Surveyor.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Passed	bу	the	Board	of	County	Commissione	er c	ſ	Becker	County	this
5 th		da	y of		June	, 19	74.				

s/ C. A. Boyer
C. A. Boyer, Chairman

(SEAL)

June 5, 1974
Date

ATTEST:

s/ Carl A. Randolph

Carl A. Randolph, County Auditor

Approved as to form end execution:

John E. Pearson, County Attorney

Commissioners Record J, page 220